IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

PATRICK JOSEPH TURNER, ET. AL.	*	CIVIL ACTION NO. 05-4206
Plaintiffs	*	
	*	
VERSUS	*	SECTION "L"
	*	
MURPHY OIL USA, INC.	*	MAGISTRATE "2"
Defendant	*	
***************************************	******	***************************************
MOTION BY THE COURT- APPOIN	TED C	CY PRES COMMITTEE FOR PARTIAL
DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS FROM	THE C	Y PRES FUND ESTABLISHED BY THE
COURT TO THE ST. BER	NARD	PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

NOW INTO COURT, comes the Court-appointed Cy Pres Committee, through its Chairman, the Hon. Robert J. Klees, which Committee respectfully moves for a partial disbursement of funds from the Cy Pres Fund established by the Court to the St. Bernard Parish School Board for the reasons set forth in the accompanying memorandum in support of this Motion.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth in the supporting memorandum attached to this Motion, the Court-appointed Cy Pres Committee, through its Chairman, the Hon. Robert J. Klees, moves the Court to issue an order directing the Clerk of Court to issue a check from the Cy Pres Fund established in this matter and which fund is currently on deposit in the registry of the Court in the amount of THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/CENTS (\$300,000.00) to be issued to the St. Bernard Parish School Board, said funds to be expended in accordance with the agreements of the Cy Pres Committee and St. Bernard Parish School Board as set forth in the accompanying memorandum. Respectfully submitted,

<u>s/ Hon. Robert J. Klees</u>
Hon. Robert J. Klees
4620 E. St. Bernard Hwy
Meraux, LA 70075
CHAIRMAN OF THE COURT-APPOINTED
CY PRES COMMITTEE:
Hon. Robert J. Klees
Hon. Daniel L. Dysart
Salvador E. Gutierrez, Jr.
Sidney D. Torres, III
Carl Zornes

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on 27th day of July, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court by using the CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic filing to all counsel of record who are CM/ECF participants. I further certify that I mailed the foregoing document and the notice of electronic filing by first-class mail to all counsel of record who are non-CM/ECF participants.

<u>s/ Roberta L. Burns</u> ROBERTA L. BURNS